AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |!- CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES

1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
NO.
M489 . See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 06005 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) 06005
Code
U.S. Department of Energy
Brookhaven Site Office
53 Bell Avenue, Building 464
Upton, NY 11973-5000
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State and ZIP Code) () | 9. A" AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC 9. B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
40 Brookhaven Avenue
Building 460 10. A. MODIFICATION OF Contract/Order NO.
Upton, New York 11973-5000 X | DE-AC02-98CH10886
10. B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE N/A | FACILITY CODE  N/A 01/05/1998

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By
completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ____copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided
each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.°

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X | C- THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual agreement of the parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | is not [X] is required to sign this document and return _1 _ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

This Modification is issued to reflect the de-obligation and close out of three American Recovery and Reinvestment
Act 2009 projects as follows: Section C.6.1 — Recovery Act Project Category 1 - “Basic Energy Sciences”; Section
C.6.2 - Recovery Act Project Category 2 - “Science Laboratories Infrastructure”; and C.6.6 - Recovery Act Project
Category 6 - “High Energy Physics” have been amended in accordance with FY 2012 final Work Authorizations. Also
revise Section C.6.4 — Recovery Act Project Category 4: “Nuclear Physics” to incorporate authorized changes to the
current Work Authorization; and Revise Clause 1.139, Obligation of Funds.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael Goldman Evelyn Landini
Secretary & General Counsel Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

TGl 3fsfr |o %&@4@//4« §/30//3

(Signature of person authorized to sign (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48CFR) 53.243



MODIFICATION NO. M489 2072
CONTRACT NO. DE-AC02-98CH10886

1.

Block 14 continued:

Section C.6 - Recovery Act Projects: Replace the pages of this section with the attached revised pages
which incorporate Work Authorization changes to the following:

a) C.6.1: Basic Energy Sciences (BES) — Funds in the amount of $171.20 are de-obligated to reflect the
close-out of ARRA project #2005045, Light Source improvements.

b) C.6.2: Science Laboratories Infrastructure (SLI) — Funds in the amount of $46.56 are de-obligated to
reflect the close-out of ARRA project #2005370, Interdisciplinary Science Building Phase |.

¢) C.6.6: High Energy Physics (HP) — Funds in the amount of $56.72 are de-obligated to reflect the
close-out of ARRA project #2005170, Advanced Technology R&D Augmentation.

Section C.6.4 — Recovery Act Project Category 4: Nuclear Physics: This section is revised to reflect a
no cost extension to the project completion date. Replace the pages of this section with attached revised
pages which incorporate Work Authorization changes.

Clause 1.139, DEAR 970.5232-4, Obligation of Funds: The first sentence of paragraph (a) is revised to
read as follows: The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this Contract is
$7,784,812,836.08.

The revised total reflects an increase of $56,772,202.55 as a result of modifications A477 through A488
from $7,728,040,633.53 to $7,784,812,836.08.

Attachments:

Section C.6.1, Recovery Act Project Category 1: Basic Energy Sciences

Section C.6.2, Recovery Act Project Category 2: Science Laboratories Infrastructure
Section C.6.4, Recovery Act Project Category 4: Nuclear Physics

Section C.6.6, Recovery Act Project Category 6: High Energy Physics



Section C

Modification No. M489
Supplemental Agreement to
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886

2. Nanoscale Science Research Centers (TEC $5.569M)

Statement of Work: These funds provided under KC020401H EQU to update, upgrade,
or expand capabilities of the Center for Functional Nanomaterials to conduct leading edge
science and serve users. Specifically, funds are provided as follows:

Upgrade of JEOL Electron Beam Lithography System
Mask Aligner for Optical Lithography

Electron Energy-Loss Spectrometer

Reactive lon Etcher for Metals

Transmission Electron Microscope for Soft Materials
Reactor Scanning Tunneling Microscope
High-Resolution Analytical Scanning Microscopy

Rev 02: The revised Work Authorization changes the Expected Completion from March
2012 to March 2013.

The specific Contractor Recovery Act Statement of Work, Milestones, Outcomes and
Measures, and Deliverables funded by this modification are identified in the following
referenced Work Authorization:

Work Authorization Number Work Authorization Title
KC/CH13/9/ARRA-1 and Rev 01 and Rev 02 | Basic Energy Sciences — Nanoscale Science
Project Code 2005040 Research Centers

3. Light Source Improvements ($3M)

Statement of Work: Equipment funds are provided under KC0204011 EQU provided as
follows:

- Transmission X-ray Microscope for In-Situ Study of Materials for Energy and
Microelectronics Research at the National Synchrotron Light Source (NSLS)

- Advanced X-Ray Detectors for Enhanced NSLS Capabilities and User
Throughput

Rev 01: The revised Work Authorization re-distributes funds and changes the Expected
Completion Date from Sept. 2011 to June 30, 2012

Rev 02: In FY12, funds in the amount of $171.20 were withdrawn to reflect the de-obligation
and closeout of all actions provided under Work Authorization #KC/CH13/9/ARRA-2.

Accordingly, the final obligated amount of the project is $2,999,828.80
The specific Contractor Recovery Act Statement of Work, Milestones, Outcomes and

Measures, and Deliverables funded by this modification are identified in the following
referenced Work Authorization:

Work Authorization Number Work Authorization Title
KC/CH13/9 ARRA-2,Rev 01 and Rev 02 Basic Energy Sciences — Light Source
Project Code 2005045 Improvements




Section C

Modification No. M489
Supplemental Agreement to
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886

Science Laboratories Infrastructure - SLI Construction, Interdisciplinary
Science Building (ISB)

Statement of Work

1. Interdisciplinary Science Building (ISB), Phase | (TEC $18.673M)

These funds are provided under KGO01, the project will begin site clearing work at the ISB-Phase I.

Rev 02: This Work Authorization obligates the balance of funding for Line item construction project
09-SC-73, Interdisciplinary Science Building — Phase 1.

Rev 03: This revised Work Authorization changes the Performance Period Covered by Funds date to:
02/17/09 - 09/30/10 to reflect the correct date Recovery Act funding expires for obligation.

Rev 04: In FY12, funds in the amount of $46.56 were withdrawn to reflect the de-abligation and
closeout of all actions provided under Work Authorization # KG/CH13/9/ARRA-4.

Accordingly, the final obligated amount of the project is $18,672,953.44

The specific Contractor Recovery Act Statement of Work, Milestones, Outcomes and Measures, and
Deliverables funded by this modification are identified in the following referenced Work Authorization:

Work Authorization Number Work Authorization Title

KG/CH13/9/ARRA-4,Rev 01, Rev 02, Rev 03 and Rev 04 Science Laboratories Infrastructure - SLI

Project Code 2005370 Construction, Interdisciplinary Science
Building (ISB), Ph.|

A. The work described above shall be performed using funds obligated under this contract, which
have been appropriated under the Recovery Act of 2009, Pub. L. 111-5, and as such, is subject
to the special statutory conditions and the additional contractual terms and conditions that are
listed in paragraph E below and the changes made to Sections E and G of the contract
pertaining to the Recovery Act. The funds obligated hereunder shall only be used to
accomplish the work as set forth in paragraph C. above and may not be used for any other
purpose without the prior written consent of the Contracting Officer.

B. The Contractor shall complete all Recovery Act Work included within this work scope in
accordance with Recovery Act requirements, including the required completion dates specified
therein, and by the completion date identified in the approved work authorization for the activity.




Section C

Modification No. M489
Supplemental Agreement to
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886

3. Enhanced AIP Funding at NP User Facilities (TEC $8M)

Statement of Work: These funds are provided under KB-02-02-01-1 for accelerated
implementation of the stochastic cooling in both storage rings and implementation of
electron lenses for the RHIC (Initial funds of $7,200,000).

Rev 01: Additional funding in the amount of $800K is provided in support of the AIP
efforts related to the luminosity upgrade of the RHIC beams.

Rev 02: Revises Attachment A of the Work Authorization entitled “Contractor
Recovery Act Performance Requirements” to reflect the following:

e The original scope was revised to include the engineering and design of lenses
and the manufacture of the components of one lens in order to remain within
the ARRA funded amount. The components will be tested and ready for
installation in the RHIC accelerator at the completion of this ARRA project
consistent with the revised milestones contained in Attachment A.

Rev 03:The revised Work Authorization changes the Expected Completion Date
from:03/2012 to 09/2012

Rev 04:The revised Work Authorization changes the Expected Completion Date
from:09/2012 to 3/2013

The specific Contractor Recovery Act Statement of Work, Milestones, Outcomes
and Measures, and Deliverables funded by this modification are identified in the
following referenced Work Authorization:

Work Authorization Number Work Authorization Title

KB/CH13/9/ARRA-3, Rev 01, Rev 02, Rev 03 & Rev 04 | Nuclear Physics — Enhanced AIP
Project Code 2005220 Funding at NP User Facilities




Section C

Modification No. M489
Supplemental Agreement to
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886

C.6.6 — Recovery Act Project Category 6:
High Energy Physics (HP)

A.The American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 funds obligated under this
Category in FY 2009 and FY 2010 are specified below in Section C.

B. Clause 1.139 DEAR 970.5232-4 “Obligation of Funds” has been adjusted accordingly.

C. The specific work included within this work scope is as follows:

1. Advanced Technology R&D Augmentation ($.055M + .047M = Revised
TEC $.102 M)

Statement of Work: These funds are provided under KA-15-02-01-1 for the first
year’s work on “A Laboratory-University-Industry Collaboration for the Development
of Magnets with Fields > 22 Tesla Using HTS Conductor” program under the
direction of Drs. Peter Wanderer and Arup Ghosh as described in the Field Work
Proposal (FWP) KACH139 Rev 0 submitted 05/15/2009. Additional funding has
been provided to extend work for another year under KACH139 Rev 1 submitted
05/15/2010.

Rev 02: The revised Work Authorization in FY12 changes the Expected Completion Date of
the project from 12/2011 to 6/2012.

Rev 03: In FY12, funds in the amount of $56.72 were withdrawn to reflect the de-obligation and
closeout of all actions provided under Work Authorization # KA/CH13/9/ARRA-1.

Accordingly, the final obligated amount of the project is $101,943.28.
The specific Contractor Recovery Act Statement of Work, Milestones, Outcomes

and Measures, and Deliverables funded by this modification are identified in the
following referenced Work Authorization:

Work Authorization Number Work Authorization Title

KA/CH13/9/ARRA-1, Rev 01, Rev 02 & Rev 03 | High Energy Physics — Advanced
Project Code 2005170 Technology R&D Augmentation






